
Applicazio

ni Auto

DACIA

DACIA 

LOGAN 

(LS_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 

(LS04)

2010/05 - 1461 ccm 55 KW 75 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

1.5 dCi 

(LS04)

2010/05 - 1461 ccm 65 KW 88 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

1.5 dCi 

(LS0J, 

LS0Y)

2005/09 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 790

1.5 dCi 

(LS0K)

2006/01 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 792

1.5 dCi 

(LS0W)

2007/09 - 1461 ccm 63 KW 86 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 796

DACIA 

LOGAN 

EXPRESS 

(FS_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2010/05 - 1461 ccm 65 KW 88 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

1.5 dCi 2010/05 - 1461 ccm 55 KW 75 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

1.5 dCi 

(FS0K)

2009/03 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 792

1.5 dCi 

(FS0W)

2009/03 - 1461 ccm 63 KW 86 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 796

DACIA 

LOGAN 

MCV 

(KS_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 

(KS04)

2010/05 - 1461 ccm 65 KW 88 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

1.5 dCi 

(KS04)

2010/05 - 1461 ccm 55 KW 75 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

1.5 dCi 

(KS0K)

2007/02 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 792

1.5 dCi 

(KS0W)

2007/09 - 1461 ccm 63 KW 86 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 796
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DACIA 

LOGAN 

Pick-up 

(US_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2010/05 - 1461 ccm 65 KW 88 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

1.5 dCi 2010/05 - 1461 ccm 55 KW 75 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

1.5 dCi 

(US0K)

2008/03 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 792

1.5 dCi 

(US0W)

2008/03 - 1461 ccm 63 KW 86 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 796

DACIA 

SANDER

O

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2008/11 - 1461 ccm 63 KW 86 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 796

1.5 dCi 2008/11 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 792

1.5 dCi 2010/05 - 1461 ccm 65 KW 88 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

1.5 dCi 2010/05 - 1461 ccm 55 KW 75 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 892

NISSAN

NISSAN 

ALMERA 

II (N16)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2003/01 - 

2006/09

1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 722

NISSAN 

ALMERA 

II 

Hatchbac

k (N16)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2003/01 - 

2006/09

1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 722



NISSAN 

KUBISTA

R 

Furgonat

o (X76)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2003/08 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 722

1.5 dCi 2003/08 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 704

NISSAN 

MICRA III 

(K12)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2003/01 - 

2010/06

1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 704

1.5 dCi 2003/09 - 

2010/06

1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 722

PEUGE

OT

PEUGEO

T 405 I 

(15B)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.8 D 4x4 1987/10 - 

1992/07

1769 ccm 66 KW 90 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel A8A 

(XUD7TE)

RENAU

LT

RENAULT 

CLIO II 

(BB_, 

CB_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2001/06 - 

2006/12

1461 ccm 42 KW 57 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 704

1.5 dCi 2004/01 - 1461 ccm 74 KW 100 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 712

1.5 dCi 

(B/C2J)

2004/08 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 714

1.5 dCi 

(B/C2J)

2004/08 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700



1.5 dCi 

(B/CB03)

2001/06 - 

2003/10

1461 ccm 59 KW 80 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 702

1.5 dCi 

(B/CB07)

2001/06 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700

1.5 dCi 

(B/CB07)

2001/06 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 704

1.5 dCi 

(B/CB08)

2001/06 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 702

RENAULT 

CLIO II 

Furgonat

o 

(SB0/1/2_

)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2001/06 - 

2004/10

1461 ccm 59 KW 80 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 702

1.5 dCi 2003/11 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 716

1.5 dCi 2003/11 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 710

1.5 dCi 2003/11 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 702

1.5 dCi 

(SB07)

2001/06 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 704

1.5 dCi 

(SB07)

2001/06 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700

RENAULT 

CLIO III 

(BR0/1, 

CR0/1)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2005/05 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 752

1.5 dCi 2007/11 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 750

RENAULT 

GRAND 

SCÉNIC II 

(JM0/1_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2004/04 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 722

1.5 dCi 2006/06 - 

2008/11

1461 ccm 76 KW 103 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 734

1.5 dCi 

(JM02, 

JM13)

2004/04 - 1461 ccm 74 KW 101 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 728



RENAULT 

KANGOO 

(KC0/1_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2003/07 - 1461 ccm 42 KW 57 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 704

1.5 dCi 2005/04 - 

2010/06

1461 ccm 45 KW 61 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 702

1.5 dCi 2005/04 - 

2010/06

1461 ccm 45 KW 61 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700

1.5 dCi 

(KC07)

2001/12 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 704

1.5 dCi 

(KC07)

2001/12 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700

1.5 dCi 

(KC08, 

KC09)

2002/07 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 710

1.5 dCi 

(KC08, 

KC09)

2002/07 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 702

RENAULT 

KANGOO 

Express 

(FC0/1_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 

(FC07, 

FC1R)

2001/12 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 702

1.5 dCi 

(FC07, 

FC1R)

2001/12 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 704

1.5 dCi 

(FC07, 

FC1R)

2001/12 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700

1.5 dCi 

(FC08, 

FC09)

2003/04 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 702

1.5 dCi 

(FC08, 

FC09)

2003/04 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 710

1.5 dCi 

(FC1R)

2002/12 - 1461 ccm 42 KW 57 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 704

RENAULT 

LOGAN I 

(LS_)



Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2007/04 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 792

1.5 dCi 2011/06 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700

1.5 dCi 2011/06 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 794

1.5 dCi 2011/06 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 790

RENAULT 

LOGAN I 

Station 

wagon 

(KS_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 2007/04 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 792

RENAULT 

MEGANE 

II 

(BM0/1_, 

CM0/1_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 

(BM02, 

BM13, 

BM2A, 

CM02, 

CM13)

2003/10 - 

2008/02

1461 ccm 74 KW 101 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 729

1.5 dCi 

(BM02, 

BM13, 

BM2A, 

CM02, 

CM13)

2003/10 - 

2008/02

1461 ccm 74 KW 101 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 728

1.5 dCi 

(BM0F, 

BM0T, 

BM2B, 

CM0F, 

CM0T)

2002/09 - 

2008/02

1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 722

1.5 dCi 

(BM16, 

CM16)

2007/01 - 

2009/03

1461 ccm 76 KW 103 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 734

1.5 dCi 

(BM1F, 

CM1F)

2005/05 - 

2008/02

1461 ccm 63 KW 86 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 724



RENAULT 

MEGANE 

II Coupé-

Cabriolet 

(EM0/1_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 

(EM16)

2007/01 - 

2009/06

1461 ccm 76 KW 103 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 734

RENAULT 

MEGANE 

II Station 

wagon 

(KM0/1_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 

(KM02, 

KM13)

2004/02 - 

2006/03

1461 ccm 74 KW 101 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 729

1.5 dCi 

(KM02, 

KM13)

2004/02 - 

2006/03

1461 ccm 74 KW 101 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 728

1.5 dCi 

(KM0F, 

KM0T, 

KM2B)

2003/08 - 

2006/05

1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 722

1.5 dCi 

(KM16)

2007/01 - 

2009/07

1461 ccm 76 KW 103 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 734

1.5 dCi 

(KM16)

2007/01 - 

2009/07

1461 ccm 76 KW 103 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 728

1.5 dCi 

(KM1F)

2005/05 - 

2009/07

1461 ccm 63 KW 86 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 724

RENAULT 

MEGANE 

II Tre 

volumi 

(LM0/1_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 

(LM02, 

LM13, 

LM2A)

2004/02 - 

2010/12

1461 ccm 74 KW 101 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 729

1.5 dCi 

(LM02, 

LM13, 

LM2A)

2004/02 - 

2010/12

1461 ccm 74 KW 101 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 728



1.5 dCi 

(LM0F, 

LM0T, 

LM2B)

2003/08 - 

2010/12

1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 722

1.5 dCi 

(LM16)

2003/10 - 

2010/12

1461 ccm 76 KW 103 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 734

1.5 dCi 

(LM1F)

2005/05 - 

2010/12

1461 ccm 63 KW 86 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 724

RENAULT 

MODUS / 

GRAND 

MODUS 

(F/JP0_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 

(FP0D, 

JP0D)

2004/09 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 750

1.5 dCi 

(FP0E, 

JP0E)

2004/12 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 768

1.5 dCi 

(FP0E, 

JP0E)

2004/12 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 752

RENAULT 

SCÉNIC II 

(JM0/1_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 dCi 

(JM02, 

JM13)

2003/11 - 1461 ccm 74 KW 101 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 729

1.5 dCi 

(JM02, 

JM13)

2003/11 - 1461 ccm 74 KW 101 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 728

1.5 dCi 

(JM0F)

2003/06 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 722

1.5 dCi 

(JM16)

2007/01 - 1461 ccm 76 KW 103 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 734

1.5 dCi 

(JM1F)

2005/05 - 1461 ccm 63 KW 86 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 724

RENAULT 

THALIA I 

(LB_)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore



1.5 dCi 2001/06 - 1461 ccm 60 KW 82 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 702

1.5 dCi 2002/04 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700

1.5 dCi 2003/02 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 714

1.5 dCi 2003/02 - 1461 ccm 50 KW 68 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700

SUZUKI

SUZUKI 

JIMNY 

Fuoristra

da chiuso 

(SN)

Modello Anno di 

Produzion

e

Cil KW CV Cilindri Alimentazi

one

Codice 

Motore

1.5 DDiS 

4WD 

(SN415D)

2003/12 - 1461 ccm 48 KW 65 CV 4 Cilindri Diesel K9K 700


